

## **GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHAUNIVERSITY**



Dated: 21.06.2022

SEC-16C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI – 110078

## **EXAMINATION DIVISION**

No. GGSIPU/EXAM/COE/2022/ 327-6

## NOTICE

Subject: Extension of date for uploading of Marks of Continuous Evaluation (Internal Papers) of All Semesters/ Annual (Regular & Reappear) except 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester's Students admitted in 2021-22 of USS and Affiliated Institutes for the End Term Even Semester/ Annual Examinations of the University.

This is in continuation of the earlier Notices vide No. GGSIPU/EXAM/COE/2022/2497 dated 26.05.2022, GGSIPU/EXAM/COE/2022/2730 dated 02.06.2022 and GGSIPU/EXAM/COE/ 2022/ 2980 dated 10.06.2022

The University has again further extended the date for uploading of Marks of Continuous Evaluation (Internal Papers) of All Semesters/ Annual (Regular & Reappear) except 2<sup>nd</sup> Semester's Students admitted in 2021-22 of USS and Affiliated Institutes for the End Term Even Semester/ Annual Examinations of the University through online mode from 22.06.2022 (Wednesday) to 24.06.2022 (Friday).

Note: All University Schools of Studies (USS)/ University Centres and Affiliated Institutes are also required to download the PDF of online submitted marks and submit the signed hardcopy of Continuous Evaluation (Internal papers) marks to the respective result branch of the Examination Division.

Controller of Examinations

Dated: 21.06.2022

No. GGSIPU/EXAM/COE/2022/

## Copy to:

- Deans/ Directors/ Principals, University Schools of Studies/ University Centres and Affiliated Institutes/ Colleges.
- 2. Director (Academic Affairs), GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi
- Director (Development), GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi 3.
- In-charge (Results), Examination Division
- In-charge (Server), Examination Division, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi 5.
- In-charge (EDP), Examination Division, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi
- In-charge (Result I), Examination Division, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi
- In-charge (Result II), Examination Division, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi
- In-charge (Result III), Examination Division, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi
- 10. In-charge (Result IV), Examination Division, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi
- 11. In-charge (Result V), Examination Division, GGS Indraprastha University, Delhi
- 12. A.R. to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor for information please.
- 13. A.R. to the Registrar for information please.
- 14. UITS for uploading on the University Website.
- 15. Office Copy